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NEW TARIFF A POWERFUL

(Continued from page 1.)
praferentipgl rate fixed at 171-8
cent., because that ¢annot be said to b~
lower than a fair revenue tariff. In som:
cases a preference is  aliowed g1
per cent. on imports from Britain, and
15 per cent. in the_case of other coun-
tries.

1 think, however, repeated Mr. Fielding.
“it will be found, on the whole, that as a
result of the revision we leave the prefo
ence to Britain ‘quite as much, and prob-
ably larger, than it is today, and that
Britain will have a better chance to com-
pete with foreign countries under this
taniff than she has had in the past.”

In connection with British preference
the amount of British labor enteiing into
a foreign product to qualify it as a . Brit-
ish article has occasioned considerable difli-
culty. It is now provided, by regulation,
that to entitle an article to admission un-

is per

of

der the British preference it must have 25|

per cent of British labor without compu-

ting the profits as a portion of that labor. !

The Intermediate Tariff.

The intermediate tariff, he explained,

would contain mates of duty somewhat be- |
low those of the general tariff. On duties|

of 30 per cent or less the difference, r"i;’.’,]]“.\
showing, would bhe about ten per cent, in
some cases it might be a dittle more. This
middle tariff, however, would still leave a
matenial preference in the British column.
It was not proposed, at the present t¢ime, |

to apply -this intermediate tariff to am‘i

country. The intention was to use it as
an estimate by which Canada might nego-|
tiate more favorable tariff terms with the |
outside world. i

“(Canada was desirous 'of extending her
markets abroad and wanted some tariff:
concessions to offer as an inducement for
them to concede us more favorable terms.
Just how far we might be able to use an |
instrument of this character for negotia- |
lions was a very interesting question that
brought us into the field of what. might
almost be called Canada’s foreign relations. |

“The wisdom of British statesmen has:
given sel{-governing countries like Canada
practical fiscal independence, subject only |
to that ithperial veto power which aithough
necessary under a constitutional system, is
very seldom excrcised. .Canada had even
the right to negotiate commerocial arrange-
nents with foreign countries which, haw-
cver, might be terminated at any time by
another party theroto. If it wvas desired to
frame a more permanent agreement, how-
ever, that could only be done by treaty.
Although Canada enjoys a very large meas-
nure of self-government it is ‘quite recog-
nized that the treaty making power still
belongs 1o the sovereign. In practlice there |
would be no difficulty in negotiating any |
such treaty that might be desired through
the proper c¢hannels,

A Fair Trade Persuader.

“All we do then by adopting this inter-
mediate tanff is to hold it up to countries
abroad and say: ‘This is pomething you
may obtain if you desire, by entering into
negotiations with Canada—you may obtuin
the whole tatiff for equal compensation or
you may obtain a part. You may ha\'e_ it
dérom day to day by reciprocal legislation
or yvou may obtain it by treaty through the]
proper diplomatic channels.”

W. F. MacLean—Doecs this schedule in-
wlude every article in the tariff?

Mr. Yielding—"‘Every article is set forth,
but it does not foliow dhat there is a dif-
terence in any article. On many there is
no difference at all. The governor-in-coun-
wil would have power to bring temporary
applicatios of this general tariff into force
from time to time, The granting of this in-
termediate tariff to any country would
undoubtedly diminish the British prefer-
¢nce to a certain extent, but not so as to
seriously limit the advantages of the latter.

The operation of favore. nation treaties
with several European powem was anot}!e'r,
serious complication that made it unwise|
to bring Canada’s middle tariff into force|
at once. i

“We must try,” said Mr. Fielding, “to
get several countries to make an arrange-
ment with us and then if we should bring
them in about the same time it would not
o us any harm if we had to bring in some
half dozen other countries under Eriain’s

{

is not very importamt.”

“It had sometimes been complained that
the freevadmission of certain articles when
used for a special purpose (chiefly for
manufacturing) was open to abuse and led
to evasions. A few of these items were
casily administered comprising articles
that could be used alone for the specific
purpose for which they were designed.
In such cases no change was made. Where,
however, articles might be us>d for more,
than one purpose the duty must bereafter
be paid, a refund, however, being allowed
to the extent of 95 per cent of the duty
upon proof that the article was uced for
the purpose designed.

“The arrangement which has prevailed
from time immemorial by which a mer-
chant ordering goods for the government
may import them duty free is now dis-
continued, as it has led to frequent mis-
understanding and to evasions of the spirit
and intent of the law. With a few ex-
ceptions, therefore, this privilegze of free
importation is withdrawn. The anti-com-
bine clawee of dhe customs act is simpli-'
fiel in its operation by providing that
where proceedings before any court of
record have disclosed the. existence of
combinations in restraint of trade the gov-
ernment reduced or abolished the customs
duty on the goods in question without
the necessity of a special commission of
inquiry. The judicial investigation may
#i1ll be employed by the government, hut

_the executive will not be under the obli-
gation of resorting to that expedient.

Dumping Olause Extended.

“The dumping clause, which on the|
whole had served its purpose well, was
to be extended so as to apply to imports
“whether dutiable or free. In the case of
articles on the free list where the dump-
ing clause is applied the duty to be
charged will not exceed 15 per éent.

“The government had given its most.
ecrious consideration to the generally ex-
pressed demand for a denatured alcohol
suvitable for purposes of fuel, light and
power. The new tariff replaced the duty |
of $240 a gallon on wood alcohol by one!
of 20 cents to be used in a denaturing'
process only. If this small duty still pre-
vents our obtaining cheap alcohol for fuel
end similar purposes the duty will bhe
abolished altogether by order-in-council. '
If the government doecs not succesd inl
providing cheap fuel alecohol individuais
may be liceneed to see what they can ac-
complish under the most favorable condi-!
tions.

“The German surtax
{ained. |

“The Canadian government would g.lM‘f
Iy enter upon negotiations with Germany
for the removal of the surfax. !

“The government was desirous that the
cost of iron and eteel to consumers in
Canada should be as low as possible be-
cause of their being the foundation of an
immense variety of industrial enterprives.
For that reason bounties were granted ten
years ago which diminished on a gliding
scale that would run owt altogether on the
let July next. 1t wae proposed to en- |
cowrage this industry for a short period
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FIELDING,

Minister of Fiuance.

SIR RICHARD CARTWRIGHT,

Minister of rade and Commerce.

further by a continuation of the eystem
of bounties. These bounties are given
elsewhere in this correspondence. It was
desived also to increase the larger use -of
Canadian ore. Xor this reason the boun-
ties on pig manufactured from Canadian
ore have been readjusted.

“If Canada had not adopted the bounty
system, unquestionably she would have
been obliged to largely increase the duties
on iron or to allow industries of great |
importance to the country to be closed
down. The bounties had not been friut-
less of good, but had already accomplished
a great deal for the development of the
country. \

The finance minister then took up the
new tariff schedules, referring only, how-
ever, to such items as were necessary to
illustrate the way in which the customs
revision had been accomplished.

Principal Changes 1n Tariff.

.'Ihe finance minister’s statement of prin-
cipal changes in the tariff is as follows:

The rates on lead manufactures, including
lead pipe, lead shot and lead bullets have
been reduced as follows:

New tariff rates—British preference, 20
per cent; intermediate,27 1-2 per cent; gen- |
eral, 30 per cent.

Old tariff rates—British preference, 23|
1-3 per cent; general, 35 per cent. :

And the pueferential rate on lead in'
bars and sheets, has been reduced from
16 2-3 per :nt to 15 per cent.
. In item 384 of the mew tariff, formerly |
‘item 231 of the old tariff, an ¢ffo-t is made
to divert trade to Great Britain and at the
same time to cheapen the cost to the con-
sumer. This item read: ‘

“Rolled iron-or eteel sheets, numbe: fou:-

plates, Rus«iwa iron, flat galvanized iron |
or steel sheets, terne plate and rolled sheets !
of iron or eteel, coated with zine, spélter|
or other metal,cf all widths and thicknesses, |
N. O. P.; and rolled or iron stecl, hoop
founrteen
1 or coated!
with other metal, or not, N. 0. P.” 1

The rates were formerly: General, 5 per;
cent; preferential, 3 1-3 per cent. The new '
rates arve: British preference, free; inte-
mediate, 5 per cent; gener:l, 7 12 per cent
The articles are made free from Buit
and made dutiable from other countnies, ~

Tin, in blocks, pigs, bars, plates or
sheets, is retained on the free Jist.

The preferential rate on japanned ware,
tinware, and all manutactures of tin; also
on manufactures of zine and manufactures |
of aluminum, is reduced from 16 2-3 per’
cent to 15 per ccnt. The general tariff rate |
of 25 per cent on thesa.atticles is continu-
ed.

Duties, namely: B. pref., 5 per cent; in-|
ter., 7 12; general, 10 per cent, have been
placed on brass in bars and rods, in coil
or otherwise, not less than six fest in
length, and brass in strips, sheets or plates,
not polished, planished or coatel. “Nickel,
nickel silver and German siver, in ban
and rodws, in coil or otherwise, not Jess
than six feet in Jength, and also in strips,
sheels plates.” These were formenly
free but they are now made in Canada in
substantial guantities. |

Aluminum tubing, in lengths of not less!
than six fee:, nol polished, bent or other-
wize manufactured, is added to the free
Lt

The general fariff aate
metal, nickel silver,

|
|
or

on “Hw:u:‘.lnnili
Nevada and Gepman'!
is dnereased from 25 por cent to 30
per cent and the preference from 16 2-3,
per cent to 17 12 per cent.

Gold, silver and aluminum leaf, Dutch or

Schlag metal leaf,” brocade and bronze
powders. New tariff 1ates—1B, peef., 15 per
cent; inter., 25 per cent; geneval, 27 1.2

per cent. Oil tariff rates—
per cent; general 25 per cen

Sterling or ot silver ware, mnickel
plated ware or electro plated ware and
manufactures of geld and silver are in-
creased. Under g ne al, from 30 per cent
to 35 per cent; under preleience from 20
per cent to . per cent.

On c¢locks, watches time recorders, watch
glasses, clock and watch keys, clocl cases |
and clock movemcents, The general 1m~iﬂ"
is increased from 25 per cent to 30 per cent,
and the preferential from 16 2-3 per cent
to 20 per cent. {

Old pig iron, the preferential raie i3 re-|
duced from $1.65 2-3 to $1.50, and the gen-
eral tariff remains at $2.50. Intermediate
rates, $2.23.

Ferro-silicon, ferro-manzanese and epie-

3. pref, 15 per
Tl

- . ' - 9 . v
is to be main- geleisen, which were formerly dutiable a preferential.

50 per cent are now rated with pig iron,
The gencoal tariff duty on billets, ingots,
blooms, slabs, etec., is increased from $
to $2.75 per ton and the priferential rate
from $1.33 1-3 to $1.75 per ton. This gives |
Great Biitain a prefercence of $1.00 per ton
as compared with former preierence of 66 |
2-3c. per.ton. J
olled iron or steel angles, tees, beams,
channels, girders and other rolle! shapes
or cections not punched, drilled or fur her
manufacturcd than rolled, N. O. P., per
ton. New tanff rates—B. pref., $4.25 per|
ton; inter., %2 per ton; general, $7 per ton.

!> per cent general

The old tariff, item 227, provided for the

articles specified above at $7 per ton, gen-
cral, and $4.66 2-3 per ‘ton, q:-refercn't,n.l,l
when weighing less than 35 lbs. per lineal
yard. But if weighing over that the rate|
was 10 per cent general, and 6 2-3 per cent
preferential, under old tariff. item 228.
Under the new item the qual.fication as to
weight is wiped out and all such articles
made dutiable at the rates above spegified.
Such of these articles as were dutieble at
10 per cent were subject to a bounty of $3
per ton. iy

A special item 379 at low rates; B.
pref., 5 per cent.; inter., 10 per cent.;'
gen., 10 per cent.; has been provided cov-
ering beams, channels and angle bars,
weighing not less than 40 lbs. per lineal
vard, for the manufacture of bridges.
Formerly such beams, channels and angle
bars were dutiable as follows: If less
than 33 lbs., $7.00 per ton; if over 35
Ibs., 10 per cent. The prefcrence in
favor of (ireat Britain is made greater
than one third.

Bar iron or steel, rolled, whether in
coils, rods, bars, or bundles, comprising
rounds, ovals, and squares and flats; steel
billets, N. O. P., and rqlled iron or|
steel hoop, band, scroll, or strip, twelve
inches or less in width, number 13
gauge, and thicker, N. O. P., per ton.
New tariff-—B. pref., $4.25 a ton; inter.,
$6.00 a ton; gen., $7.00 a ton. OId tariff,
item 229, BB. pref., $4.66 23 a ton; gen.,
$7 a ton.

Under the old tariff, item 230, universal
mill plates, without qualification as to
size, were rated at 10 per cent. for manu- |
facture of bridges. It is now gpecified
that the size shall be over 12 inches wide.

i teen gauge and thinner, N, O. P., Canada | The general rate is maintained, and the

preferential rate is reduced from 6 23
per cent. to 5 per cent.

Rolled iroia or steel plates not less than
thirty inches in width and not less than
one quarter of an inch in thickness when
imported by manufacturers of boilers for
use in the manufacture of boilers: B.
pref., 5 per vent.; inter., 10 per cent.; gen.
10 per cent. [

olled iron or steel plates not less than
forty-eight inches in width and exceed-
ing one half inch in thickness, N.O.P.; B.
pref., 5 per cent.; inter., 10 per cent.;
gen., 10 per cent,

Rolled iron or steel sheets or plates,
sheared or unsheared. and skelp iron or
steel, sheared or rolled in grooves, N, O.
P:  B. pref., $4.25 per ton; inter., $6 per|
ton; gen., $7 per ton. ’

The changes may be summarized as fol-
lows: |

1. Plates 30 inches wide and over and
not less than 1-4 inch thick which were
formerly dutiable at 10 per cent., uncon-
ditionally as to use, are continued duti-
able at that rate for the manufacturers
of boilers only, and the preferential rate
is reduced from 6 2-3 to 5 per cent.

2. A new item is created at 10 per cent.
general and 5 per cent. preferential for
plates not less than 48 inches wide and
exceeding onc half inch thi |

3. The extent of the preference on
‘“plates N. O. P.” has been . increased
from $2.33 1-3 per ton to $2.75 per ton. |

The bounty on rolled plates is to be|”

abolished in consideration of the changes
in duties.

Rolled iron or stcel bars, hoops, bands,
seroll or strip, et or plate of any size,
thickness or width, galvanized or coated |

with any material or not, and cast steel, |
when of greater value of three and a bhalf
cents per pound N. O. P.: New tariff
rates: British preference, free; interme- |
diate, 5 per cent; general, 5 per cent. Old |
lariff rates, item 236—British preference, |
31-3 per cent; general, 5 per cent, Tll&tj
price limit in the old tariff item was 2 1-2}
cents per pound and it has been increased !
to-31-2 cents per pound. i

On steel rails the preferential rate is|
reduced slightly from $4.662-3 per ton to!
E4.50 per ton; the general tariff rate being
maintained at $7 per ton.

Railway fish-plates and tie-plates: Pref-
erential rate decreased from $5.33 1-3 per !
ton to %5 per ton; general rate continued
at $8 per ton.

Switches, frogs, intersecticns, cressings
and scctions for railw: General rate in-
creased fram 30 per cent to 32 1-2 per cent. |
Preferential rate kept at 20 per cent.

Cast iron pipe: Preferentiai rate in-|
creaged from $5.33 to $6 per ton; general |
rate maintained at $8 per ton. |

Boiler tubes were formerly dutiable at |
and 31-4 per cent|
They are made free from
Great Britain and the 5 per cent general !
tariff rate is continued.

Seamless steel tubing, valued at not less
than threc and one-half cents per pound;
rolled or drawn square tubing of iron or;
steel adapted for use in the manufacture
of agricultural implements: Britich prefer-
ence, free; intermediate, 5 per cent; gen-
eral, 5 per cent.  This a new item to
cover mechanical tubing formerly rated
from 5 per cent to 35 per cent not made
m Canada which is used principally for
manufacturing purposes. The item also
applies to square drawn tubing used by

i

.

| the purchage of that

agricwtural implement manufacturers for-'

merly dutiable at $7 per ton.

Wrought iron or steel tubing. The rates
formerly were: Over 2 inches, preference,
10 per cemt; general, 15 per cent; two
inches and less, preierence, 231-3 per
cent; general, 35 per cent.
and rates are changed as follows: Over 4
inches, British preierence, 10 per cent;
intermediate, 121-2 per cent; general, 15
per cent; four inches and less, British
preference, 20 per cen., intermediate, 30
per cent; general, 35 per cent. Such tubing
up te four inches is now made in Can-
ada.

Crucible cast steel wire, which was for-
merly free, is made duuable, under gen-
eral and intermediate at 5 per cent, and
bept free under preferential. Such wire
must not be less- than 6 cents a pound.

Galvanized iron and steel, 12 and 13
gauge, formerly free, mow made 5 per
cent under general and intermediate tar-
ifts, and f{ree from Great Britain. The
general rate of 34 cent per pound and 25
per cent is continued. For tne preferen-
tial the specific rate of 3-4 cent per pound
is fixed but the ad valorem is reduced
from 16 2-3 per cent to 10 per cent.

Agate, granite or enamelled iron or steel
ware: New tariff rates—British prefer-
ence, 221-2 per cent; intermediate, 32 1-2
per cent; general, 35 per cent. The old

| tariff, item provided for agate, graniie or

enamelled iron or steel hollow ware at 35
per cent general,and 23 1-3 per cent prefer-
ential, and under item 308 of the old tar-
iff provision was for enamelled iron or
steel ware, other than hollow ware, at 30
per cent general and 20 per cent prefer-
ential. In agate, grauite and enamelled
goods it is difficult to decide betwecn what
3 hollow ware and what is not. The new
item makes all such ware, hollow or not,
dutiable at the samé rates.

Trawls, trawling spoons, fly hookssink-

ers, swivels, sportsmens’ fishing bait, and |

fishing hooks, N. O. P.: General tarnff

rate is increased from 30 to 35 per cent, !

and preferential from 20 per cent to 221-2
per cent.

The rates on stereotypes, electrotypes
and celluoids, not for advertising pur-
poses, are reduced from 1-4 cent per
square inch to 1-8 cent per square inch,
and brass and copper shells not for ad-
vertising are treated in the same way,
such matrices and copper shells now made
dutiable at 1-8 cent per square inch,were

|
|
|

presses of not less value than $1,500 by
retail is continued.
Mould boards or shares or plough plates,

land sides and other plates for agricul-
tural implements, when cut to shape from

The diameter | rolled plates of steel but not moulded,

punched, polished or otherwise manufac-
tured, formerly dutiable at six per ceat.,
are now free in all tariffs.

Mowing machines, harvesters, seli-bind-
ing or without binders, binding attach-
ments, reapers. New tariff, B. preference
12 1-2 per cent.; intermediate, 17 1-2 per
cent.; general, 17 1-2 per cent.

Old tariffi—B. preference, 131-3 per
cent.; general, 20 per cent. Item 318—

The manufacturers of these articles are
compensaced by a drawback of 95 per
cent. of the duty they may pay on pig
iron, rolled iron, and rolled steel enter-
ing such machines sold for home con-
sumption in Canada.

Wind mills have been reduced from 25
per cent. to 20 per ceat. Threshing ma-
chine outfit, when consisting of traction
or portable engine and separator: New
tariff, B. preference, 15 per cent.; inter-
mediate, 17 1-2 per cent.; general, 20 per
cent. Old tarifi—B, preference, 16 2-3 per
cent.; general, 25 per cent. .

Threshing outfits have ~been admitted
to duty at large discounts from the list
price to tue farmer in the United States,
the effect of which was, in the opinion f
home manufacturers, to reduce their pro-
tection very considerably. The depart-
ment of customs feels obliged to reduce
the rate of discount materiuly. The new
rate, based upon increaseua vaiue for duty,
will be about equivalent to the old rate
based on the old value of duty.

Akes, scythes, sickles or reaping hook,
hay or straw knives, .edging kaives, hoes,
rakes and pronged forks: New tariff—
B. preferential, 15 per cent.; intermedi-
ate, 20 per cent.; general, 22 1-2 per cent.
Old tariffi—B. preferential, 122-3 per
cent.; general, 25 per cent.

The old general tariff of 25 per cent. is
continued on the following agricultural
implements: Hay loaders, potato dig-
gers, horse powers, separators, N. 0. P.
windstackers, fodder or feed cutters, grain
crushers, fanning mills, hay tedders, farm
road or field rollers, post hole diggers,
snaths and other agricultural implements
N.O P

Shovels and spades, iron or steel N. O.

formerly dutiable at 11-2 cent per square | P. shovels and spades, blanks and iron o

inch,

T'ype-casting ‘and type-setting machines ' MOWer:

|

steel cut for shape for the same, lawn
New tariff—B. prefereatial, 20

adapted for wse in printing offices, and PCT cent.; intermediate, 30 per cent.; gen-

typewriters: New tariff rates: Bri.ish
preference, 121-2 per vent; intermediace,

17 1-2 per cent; general, 20 per cent. This| ©
P

is a new item intended to cover linotype

eral, 32 1-2 per cent. Old tarifi—B. pref-
erential, 2313 per cent.; gencral, 35 per
nt.

Belt pulleys of all kinds

for power

machines which are made in Canada jn|transmission—DBritish preferential, 15 per

sifficient quantities to meetv the demand.
They were formerly dutiable at 10 pes
cent-as “printing machines,” or type-mak-
ing machines under old tariff 313.

Typewriters were dutiable under the old
tariff at 25 per cent. This is a reduc-
tion,

Printing presses, lithographic
and typemaking accessories therefore, also
printers’ and bookbinders’ folding ma-
chi bookbinders, bookbinding, ruliag,
ing and paper cutting machines

{and iron or steel parts thereof, N. O. P.

The general tariff rate of 10 per cent. is
continued, but the preferential is reduced
from 62-3 per cent. to 5 per cent. Iron

and steel parts have beea added to the

item, and it is made clear that it applied
to the whole item, not to a part, as for-
merly.
To c¢lear up a misconception, lithogra-
phic presses are specified as dutiable.
The free item for newspaper printing

TENDERS FOR LUMBER LAND

Tenders will he received at the office of
Hazen & Raymond, Barristers, St. John, un-
til the fifteenth day of December ncxt for
lot of land situate in
the Parish of St. Martins, formerly belong-
ing to the late Francis J. Johnston, aad
now owned by Mrs. Elizabeth Jane Verner.
The property contains one hundred acres

| more or less and was or.g nally granted to

James -Kent described as in the fourth tract
and distinguished by the numbers 14 and 15.
The land is well wooded and is valuable for
lumber ng purposes.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily
accepted.

For further particulars apply to IHHazen &
Raymond, Barristers, St. John.

$10 REWARD

Ten dollars will be paid for
nformation which will lead to
the conviction of any person
destroying the signs posted for-
>idding shooting on land owned
r leased by me throughout
New Brunswick. Signed

-

E. W. Dz=3§

Presses |

cent.; intermediate, 25 per cent.; general,
271-2 per cent. Former rate§, if wood
or split, 25 per cent.; if iron or steel, 30
per. cent.

Telephone and
electric and galvanic batterics, electric
motors, dynamos, generators, sockets, in-
sulators of all kinds of electrical appar-
atus N. O. P.; boilers N. 0. P., and all
{navhmm‘_\' composed wholly or in part of
lron or steel N. Q. P., and inter galvan-
:z(fd parts of all machinery specified in
tluns item: New tariff—B. profvfcntizll,
15 per cent.; imcrme\liate, 25 per cent.;
general, 271-2 per cent.  Old taviffi—1.
preferential, 162-3 per cent.; general, 25
per cent,

Manufacturers or iron or steel N. Q..
—B. preferential, 20 per cent.; general, 30
per cent, A number of articles of iron
and steel specified in old tariff, are not
named in new tariff, and fall under this
general item. “Manufacturers of iron or
vael' NG P The principal cxceptions
are iron and steel castings, in the rough,
formerly dutiable at 25 per
per cent.

Ingot moulds, which were free,
made dutiable at 10 per cent,
tariff; 712, intermediate;
preferential. Glass moulds of metal are
classed with ingot moulds; they have
been rated at 30 per cent.

Changes in mining items on {he free
list, the following articles are dropped
and become dutiable as “machinery”
as ‘‘manufactures or iron or stecl,” a
case may be: Coal washing machinery,
coke making machinery, charcoal making
machinery, ore drying machinery, ore
roasting machinery, ball and rock emery
grinding machinery, jigs, classifiers, sep-
arators, blast furnace, water Jjackets,
monitors and giants.

Added to list, “frec of duty—Parts of
miners’ safety lamps and accessorics for

arec
general
and 3 per cent.

or

telegraph i\n“trumen‘rc | .
: > 'grees was dutiable at 34 cents .a pound.

or colored N. O. P.—British preference,26

cent., now 30

led an increase from 162-3 per cent to

|

|

cleaning. filling and testing such lamps; |

blast furnace for smelting copper and
nickel.. The diameter of tubing covered
by this item has been increased from
two and a half to four inches.

Blast furnace, slag trucks of a class or

kind not made in Canada, replaced on the | the preferential tariff.
|

free list.
Surgical operating tables for use in hos-
pitals are made free.
“Machinery for the manufacture of
twine, cordage, rope, linen or
paration of Aax fivre,” is ma?

.

free,

HON. WM. PATTERSON,

Minister of Customs. '

L

A epecial of 10 per cent. in all three
tariffs is provided for machinery of a
class or kind not made in Canads, speci-
ally adapted for carding, spinning, weav-
ing or knitting purposes.

Well-drilling machinery for boring and
drilling for water is made free, whéther
made in Camada or not.

l Platinum crucibles are added to the free
1st.

Steel balls ,formerly rated at 30 per
cent., used on bearings of machinery and
vehicles rated—B. preferential, free; in-
termediate, 71-2 per cent.; general, 10
per cent.

Item 589 has been changed to read
rolled steel for saws and for saw cut-
ters not tempered or ground, nor fur-
ther manufactured than cut to shape,

““

without indented edges.”

Sugar:
maintained as they wwere, but there is an
increase on raw sugar of 12 cents per 100
poynds under the general tariff, and 7
cents per 100 pounds under the preferen-
tial. The rates are: Refined, new tariff
—B. preferential, 72 cents per 100 pounds |
for 88 degrees or under, and onc ecent
for each additional -degree over 88 de-
grees; intermediate, 98 cents and 11-3
for each additional degree; general, $1.08
and 11-2° cent for each additional de-
gree. Raw, new tariffi—Thirty-four cents
per 100 pouads for 75 degrees or under,
and one cent for each degree over
degrees; intermediate, 45 cents and 11-3
cents for each additional; general, 52
cents, and 11-12 for each additional de-
grec.

Last year the quantities of sugar im-
ported were, raw 420,000,000 pounds, re-

75

fined 28,000,000 pounds. On that basis
the Canadian refiner<has over 90 per
cent. of the Canadian business. The

duty on glucose and syrups are reduced
thus: New tariff—B. P., 35 cents per
hundred pounds; inter., 45 cents per
hundred pounds; general 50 cents per
hundred pounds.

The specific rate of 1-2 cent a pound
on ‘‘confectionery” is dropped and the
advalorem rate of 35 per cent, general is
continued. The ad valoremy rate under
the preference is reduced from 25 1-3 per
cent to 22 1-2 per cent.

Molasses—The produce of any British'
country ecntitled to the benefit of the'
British - preferential tariff is continued on
the free list and it is provided that it
shall be imported direct by vessel from
the country of production of from any.
B.itish country. Such molasses may test
up to 56 degrees by the polariscope. This
is to cover fancy molasses from Barbados.
As respects molasses not the produce of
any British country entitled to the pre- |
ference, the rates of duty have been
changed as follows: Formerly moJasses
40 degrees and over, paid 1 3-4 cents per
gallon and for each degree below 40 and
not less than 35 an additional duty of 1!
cent per gallon. Molasses below 35 de-

The new tariff provides that such non-
British molasses not less than' 30 and not
more than 56 degrees shall pay 3 cents
per gallon general and 2 1-3 cents per
gallon intermediate,

Cotton, woolen and other similar manu- |
factures. The rates on cotton fabrics
have not been changed to any appreciable
extent. They are: Grey ocotton, un-
bleached N. O. P.—British_preference, 15 |
per cent; intermediate, 221-2 per cent; |
general, 25 per cent. White cotton, !
bleached N. O. P.—British preference, |
171-2 per cent; intermediate, 221-2 per |
cent; general, 25 per cent. Printed, dyed

per cent; intermediate, 30 per cent; gen- |
eral, 6216 per cent.
This is a reduction of 12-3 per cent|

from 16 2-6 per cent 15 per cent under the
preferential tariff on grey cottons, bleach- |

under the general and an increase of 12-3

per cent under the preferential on print-|sa] 30 ner ent.
| ed, dyed or colored fabrics, N. O. P. These | g i

rates are also made applicable to similar,
fabrics of linen. It is comsidered advis-
able to bave common rates on cotton and

as the linen fabrics as these articles are so inter-

woven that it Is impossible
between them.

All such linen fabrics
dutiable at 25 per cent under the gener
tariff and 16 2-3 per cent under the prefer~
ential tariff.

were formerly !

ence, 15 per cent; intermediate, 17 1-2 per!
cent; general, 20 per cent. .Cotton duck
other than belting or hose duck was for-

{merly dutiable at 221-2 per cent under

the general tariff and 15 per cent under!
Under the new'
tariffi d ¢k eizht ouvnces and lighter 1n
weight will be dutiable as cotton fabrice. .

The rates on refined sugar are |

i the following rates:

jeral rate.

i B. pref., 30 per cent; inter

to distinguish | ferential {arifis have

item and the following rate is imposed
thereon: British preference, 121-2
cent; intermediate, 171-2 per cent; gen®
eral, 20 per cent.

The proferential rate on eilk, linen and
cotton clothing,

pet

handkerchiefs,

corsets,

fﬁnges, cords, la 9. .. ' braids;
elastic, embroideri 0. P. Curtains

and shams and nettings have Deen in-
creased from 231-2 to 25 per cent. ~uk
in the gum or s;‘mn for the manufacture
of woven labels is free. On elastic webb,
which was dutiable under the oil tariff
at 20 per cent, but that is applicable only
to such webbing for use in the manufac-
ture of suspenders, .
Flastic webbing over one and one-quar-
ter inches wide is made dutinble at: Brit-
si{ preference, 121-2 per cent: interme-
diate, 17 1-2 per cent; general. 29 per cent.
Under the old tariff it was dutiable at v
Per. cent lews 1-3 under . the preiervential
tariff without quabiheazion as to width.
The rate of 29 per ceat unler the gen-
eral tariff on cotten waste for wiping ma-
chmery and on :hoddy ix reduced to 12 1-2
rer cent. Hemp or flax manufactuies are
classified with manufactures cotton N.
O. P. af: British preference, per cent;
mtermediate, 30 per cent; general, 35 per

cent. The prefercntial rate on euch ar-
ticles of cottonm was 322-3 per cent.  No
change in general tarift rate.
Such.articles of jinen were formerly. du-
tiable at 25 per cent less 1-3 under the
preference but made by the seamstres

were 231-3 per cent preferential and 35
per cent general,

Hemp, dressed, has hezn added to hemp
“undressed” in free list.

Linen yarn for manutacturc of damask
is added to frec list.
. Under the old tariff articles entering
into the cost of binder twine werdé en-
titled to free entry. It'has been provided
that right to free entry ¢ such
at the time of importation is confined to
manufacturers who manufacture binder
twine only. The manufacturers who make
cordage as well as binder twine tvill get
a drawback of the duty paid on articles
entering into the cost of binder twine,

Wool or worsted yarns the

oAk s

for mant-

'facture of buttons, have been t an:ferred
‘to the free list.

The following changes have heen made on
Woo.en goods. A new item has been crea-
ted for “flannels, plain, nct fancy; Italian
linings of wools, coburgs, lusties ani mo-

hair and alpaca fabrics.” The rades for

which are fixed at: B. pret. 22 1 per cent; s

inter.,, 20 per cent: general, 35 per cent.
'}'he preferential rate onwuch flannels was
torme.ly 23 1-3 per cent. No change in the
geneml tariff rate.

Flannels, other than those specified. will
be dutiable follows: B. pref., 30 per
cent; inter., 35 per cent; general, per
cent.

_The other ariicles. exeept flannel. men-
tioned in the item which are of a ¢lass
not made in Canada, were tated at 30 per
cent preferential and they are now reduced
to 22 1-2 per cent.

Blankets of pute wosl, will hereafter pay
] B. pref., 22 12 per
cent; dnter., 30 per cent; general, 35 per
cent. Under the old tariff all' blankets
were 35 per cent.

In future blankets, other

as

o=
o)

than pure wool,

i will pay 30 per cent preferential and 35 per

cent’ geenral.

The old rate—General, 35 per cent and
preferential, 80 per cent, are continued on
all other fabric of wool and on clothing.

On kni'ted goods o any mateiialthe pref-
erential rate reduc from 23 1-4 per
cent to 22 1-2 per cent. No change in gen-
Intermediate vate, 30 per cen:.

iy (

The preferential rate on all carpets. is
{increased from 23 1-3 per cent to 25 per
cent. No change in general rate.

Silk—The provision for the admission of

{silk fabuics for making neckwear at 10 per
1712 i AL |cent is cancelled and the following rates

-2 per cent under the preference on|y;e established for all silk fab,
{ white fabrics, a deerease of 2 1-2 per cent | yiaotures of silk, viz.: Fabr

and man-
—B. pref.,
cent; gen-
s of silk—
;3D per cent;
The rates on rib-

17 12 per cent; inter., 27 12 pe
Manufae

general, 37 1-2 per cent.

'bons of all kinds and materials are prae-
| tically “ unchanged.

under the general and pre-
been incrcased ¢z
novels or works of fiction, unbound o1
paper bound, or in shects, and on freigh{
rates for railways, and telegraph rates

The rates

| The new and old tariff are as follows:
! L] | New tariff rates—B.

Cotton duck for belting or hose, which cent.;

| was free, is made dutiable with other duck ! eral,

weighing over 8 ounces per square }""Td\lprciercntml,

at the following rates, viz: British prefer-| por cent.

preferential, 13 pe:
intermediate, 22 1-2 per cent.;"gen:
25 per cent. Old tariff rates—D,
131-3 per cent.; general, 24
This dtem covers books, print.
cd periodicals and pamphlets or parts
thereor, N. O. P., The former rate was
10 per ceat., under the general tariff, and
62-3 per cent. under the preferential
tariff. No change has beea made in the
general tariff rate, but the preferential
rate has been reduced o 5 per cent. A
very important change has been made in

White cotton embroideries which were " connection with this item. Under the old

rated at 25 per cent and

dutiable at 26 per cent are grouy.®d in one

: valenciennes | tariff frec entry was allowed of books nnt
the pre- | torchos and ‘white cotton lace, wiger were! printed or veori:ted in Canada and used

(Continred-on page 8, first colump.)
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